CHECK LIST

Kindly ensure compliance of the under-mentioned requirements, as per Tender Terms & Conditions.

| 1. | Whether the prescribed EMD is submitted to e-portal? | Yes : No. |
|-----|--|-----------|
| - | | |
| 2. | Whether details of tenders' Bio-data is uploaded along with technical | Yes : No. |
| | tender? | |
| 3. | Whether tenderer uploaded the civil Contract License (Class-1or | Yes : No |
| | above) certificate? | |
| 4. | Whether latest Income Tax and Service Tax clearance certificates | Yes : No. |
| | attached. | |
| | if so, the details | |
| | a) I.T. Clearance certificate for the year. | |
| | b) S.T Clearance certificate for the year. | |
| | | |
| 5. | Whether tenderer uploaded the PAN CARD document ? | Yes : No. |
| 6. | Whether tenderer uploaded the work done certificate exclusively | Yes : No. |
| | similar said nature of work? | |
| 7. | Whether Last 2 financial years Turnover uploaded ? | Yes : No. |
| 8. | Whether tenderer uploaded the Price-quote document duly filled up in figures | Yes : No. |
| | and words ? | |
| 9. | Whether tenderer Achieved in at least two financial years a average | Yes : No. |
| | financial turnover (in truss construction works only) of Rs. 25 lakhs? | |
| | | |
| 10. | Satisfactorily completed, as prime contractor, at least one similar | Yes : No. |
| | work such as "Truss work "of value not less than Rs 12.00 Lakhs. | |
| | | |

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER

TENDER APPLICATION

From:-

TO:-

M/s.

The Managing Director, Dharwad Milk Union Ltd., Lakkammanahalli Indl.Area, DHARWAD – 580 004.

Sir,

Sub: Tender for

* * * * * *

Having examined the tender documents thoroughly and taking into consideration all instructions, terms & conditions detailed in Tender document, I / We hereby submit all the necessary documents and relevant information for above mentioned tender.

 $\rm I$ / We understand that the ' Managing Director ' reserves the right to accept or reject any tender / offer.

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER

PRICE QUOTE

To: The Managing Director, Dharwad Co-Op Milk Union Ltd, Dharwad

Sir,

SUB:- Construction of truss for boiler house & allied civil works at Product Dairy Premises Dharwad:-reg

With reference to the above subject, I/We herewith submitting my/our tender for Construction of truss for boiler house & allied civil works at Product Dairy Premises Dharwad as follows.

| SI. No. | Description | Unit | No. | L | В | D | Qty | Rate (Rs) | Amount (Rs) |
|------------|---|------|-----|------|------|------|--------|--------------|----------------|
| 1 | Dismentsling of existing structures like culverts bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprrising of masnory, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismentled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts complete as per specifications (PWD DWD SR 2014-15, Page No.133, Item No.18.23) | | | | | | | | |
| | Long wall | cum | 4 | 5.7 | 0.23 | 5.00 | 26.22 | | |
| | | cum | 2 | 5.7 | 0.23 | 5.00 | 13.11 | | |
| | Short wall | cum | 4 | 3.0 | 0.23 | 5.00 | 13.80 | | |
| | | cum | 4 | 3.0 | 0.23 | 5.00 | 13.80 | | |
| | Beams at top level | cum | 2 | 17.4 | 0.40 | 0.30 | 4.18 | | |
| | | cum | 2 | 17.4 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 3.13 | | |
| | Columns at top level | cum | 10 | 0.3 | 0.60 | 1.00 | 1.80 | | |
| | | | | | | | 76.04 | | |
| 2 | KSRB 6-1.3 : Providing and constructing burnt brick masonry for basement and superstructure with approved quality of non-modular bricks of standard size of class designation 35 with cement mortar 1:6 including cost of materials, labour charges, scaffolding, curing complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 6.2 (PWD DWD SR 2014-15, Page No.27, Item No.6.3) | | | | | | | | |
| | Long wall | cum | 4 | 5.7 | 0.23 | 5.0 | 26.22 | | |
| | | cum | 2 | 5.7 | 0.23 | 5.0 | 13.11 | | |
| | Short wall | cum | 4 | 3.0 | 0.23 | 5.0 | 13.8 | | |
| | | cum | 3 | 3.0 | 0.23 | 5.0 | 10.35 | | |
| | Gable wall | cum | 4 | 6.15 | 0.23 | 3.0 | 16.974 | | |
| | | | | | | | 80.45 | | |

| 3 | KSRB 15-3.8 : Providing 12mm thick cement plaster in sigle coat with cement mortar 1:4, to brick masonry including rounding off corners wherever required smooth rendering, : Providing and removing scaffolding, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications. (PWD DWD SR 2014-15, Page No.109, Item No.15.10) Long wall | cam | 8 | 5.7 | 5.00 | 228.00 | |
|---|--|------------|---|------|------|--------|--|
| | | sqm sqm | 8 | 5.7 | 5.00 | 228.00 | |
| | Short wall | sqm | 8 | 3.0 | 5.00 | 120.00 | |
| | | sqm | 6 | 3.0 | 5.00 | 90.00 | |
| | Gable wall | sqm | 8 | 6.15 | 3.00 | 147.60 | |
| | | | | | | 813.60 | |
| 4 | Providing and finishing external walls in two coats with Apex paint of approved brand and shade to give an even shade after thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt and loose powdered material, free from mortar drops and other foreign matter, cost of materials, labour, complete as per specifications. | | | | | | |
| | Apex paint - outside walls | sqm | | | | 813.60 | |
| 5 | KSRB 4-8 : Providing two legged scaffolding for brick masonry work using 10-15cms. dia best quality Casurina poles of 4m over all length (3m + 0.5m projection + 0.5m In to the ground) the distance between two rows being 1.25m and spacing of post being 2m in both rows with 2 horizontal posts with 0.5mm overlap on either side and braces at 2m c to c including longitudinal and transverses middle braces to step up and providing platform with casurina poles, forms tied up using coir rope complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS (PWD DWD SR 2013-14, Page No.18, Item No.4.44.1) | | | | | | |
| | For BBM | sqm | 2 | 18.0 | 13.0 | 468.00 | |
| | | sqm | 2 | 12.0 | 13.0 | 312.00 | |
| | | | | | | 780.00 | |

| 6 | Providing straightening, cutting fabricating and erecting M.S. STRUCTURAL STEEL in roof trusses, column, portal frames, beams, bracing's, platform, claddings, ladders, staircase, cleats, purlins, protection angle, brackets, hangers, base plates, stiffeners plates, wind bracing's, tie rods insert plates, cable racks including wastage's welding, bolting wherever necessary, and painting with one coat of red-oxide paint & two coats of approved synthetic enamel paint with all leads & lifts etc., complete at all heights. | | | | | | | |
|---|--|-----|----|------|------|------|---------|--|
| | Columns | Rm | 10 | | | 3.00 | 30.00 | |
| | Beam | Rm | 2 | | | 18.0 | 36.00 | |
| | Beam | Rm | 2 | | | 18.0 | 36.00 | |
| | Purlins | Rm | 8 | | | 18.0 | 144.00 | |
| | Rafter | Rm | 3 | | | 15.0 | 45.00 | |
| | Side cladding | Rm | 2 | | | 18.0 | 36.00 | |
| | Guesst Plates, clieat angles & Connections | | | | | | 500.0 | |
| | Column 30 x 45 | | | | | | 1350.0 | |
| | Beam 72 x 42 | | | | | | 3024.0 | |
| | Purlin + side cladding (144+36) x 18 | | | | | | 3240.0 | |
| | Rafter (45+10) x 42 | | | | | | 2310.0 | |
| | | | | | | | 10424.0 | |
| 7 | Providing and laying to required line and slope roofing with Tata blue scoff sheets. fixed with necessary connections and bitumen washers over the existing purlins,rafters and trusses including scaffolding cost of materials, labour,complete as per specification | | | | | | | |
| | | Sqm | 1 | 18.0 | 13.0 | | 234.00 | |
| | | Sqm | 1 | 18.0 | 6.0 | | 108.00 | |
| | | | | | | | 342.00 | |
| 8 | Extra preparation for base near columns with concrete including supplying and fabricating steel | cum | 10 | 0.3 | 0.6 | 0.50 | 0.90 | |
| | TOTAL | | | | | | | |

In words (Rs.) (The Above Price is Inclusive of All Taxes)

I / We hereby once again confirm that, I / We have thoroughly studied the tender document and understood the Terms & Conditions, Tender Specifications, Details of Goods Required etc. I / We fully understand the nature of the item I / We have quoted for, the quantity & specifications of the same also. My / Our offer to supply the stocks is strictly in accordance with these requirement. I / We hereby agree that, the decision of Managing Director, Dharwad, Haveri, Gadag &

Uttarakannada Dist. Co-Op Milk Union Ltd. Dharwad shall be final in any dispute regarding the supply, Terms & Conditions of this tender.

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER

DHARWAD,HAVERI,GADAG & UTTARAKANNADA DIST. CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' SOCIETIES UNION LIMITED.,

Lakkammanahalli, Industrial Area, P.B.ROAD, **DHARWAD** – 580004, [Karnataka] Ph. No. 0836–2467603/2468380, Fax No. 0836- 2468268, E-Mail-dharwarnin@gmail.com

KMF/2015-16/OW/WORK_INDENT657

Date:- 26-03-2016

SHORT TERM E-TENDER NOTIFICATION

The Dharwad, Haveri, Gadag & Uttarakannada Dist.Co-Op Milk Union Limited, Dharwad (DAMUL) invites Tender from the eligible tenderers for Construction of truss for boiler house & allied civil works (Aprox. value of the work is Rs.24.00 Lakhs) at Product Dairy Premises Dharwad as per our specification mentioned in tender documents.

The tender processing charges (non-refundable) & EMD of Rs.**50,000**/-may be paid to e-portal in any one of the forms as specified in the tender documents. For further details, can be log on to <u>https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u> or call e-procurement helpdesk on **080-23010900 / 23010901**. The DAMUL will not be held responsible for the website problems if any, last date submission or non-receipt of the same.

| 1 | Last Date & Time for receipt of tenders | 16.04.2016, up to 04.00 PM |
|---|--|------------------------------|
| 2 | Date & Time for Opening of Technical Bid | 18.04.2016, 10.00 AM onwards |
| 3 | Date & Time for Opening of Financial Bid | 21.04.2016, 11.00 AM onwards |

Managing Director

Tenderer BIO-DATA

| 1. | Name and Address of the Firm. | |
|----|--|--|
| | Telephone No. | |
| | Cell No; | |
| | Fax No. | |
| | E–Mail. | |
| 2. | Status (Whether an Individual / Partnership / Firm / Public / Private Limited Company) | |
| 3. | In case Partnership Firm | |
| | a) Whether it has been registered. | |
| | b) If registered, provide certified, extract from the Registrar of Firm. | |
| | c) Name of all Partners. | |
| | d) Details of Partnership deed.(Please upload the copy of the same) | |
| 4. | Year of Establishment of Firm. | |
| 5. | Whether Service Tax Certificate is enclosed | |
| | | |

| 6 | Income Tax PAN Certificate No. & Date (Please upload the copy) Any other information you like to furnish | | |
|----|---|------|-------------------------|
| 7. | Whether the tenderer uploaded work done certificate exclusively similar to the said nature of work. | | |
| 8. | Last two years Turnover (Please uploaded the copy) | Year | Turnover / Rs. In Lakhs |

9. List of leading work done:

| Sl. No. | Names of Customer | Value of Business / Lakhs Rs. |
|---------|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. | | |
| 2. | | |
| 3. | | |
| 4. | | |
| 5. | | |

DECLARATION

The above information is true in all respects and we undertake to inform you if any change in the above particulars regarding our business from time to time.

Place:

Signature of Authorized Representative of the Firm under proper seal.

Date: